
Ordinance amending the FY 2013 Capital Improvement Budget 
adopted by Ordinance No. 029565 to accelerate Project No. E12156 
Rehabilitate East General Aviation (EGA) Apron from Fiscal Year 
2015 to 2013; increasing expenditures in the amount of $121,050; 
and authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute 
Amendment No. 13  to a Professional Services Agreement with KSA 
Engineers, Inc. of Longview, Texas, in the amount of $121,050 for 
the rehabilitation of the East General Aviation (EGA) Apron. 
 
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, 

TEXAS: 
 

SECTION 1. The FY 2013 Capital Improvement Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 
029565 is amended to accelerate Project No. E12156 Rehabilitate East General Aviation (EGA) 
Apron from Fiscal Year 2015 to 2013.   
 

SECTION 2. The FY 2013 Capital Improvement Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 
029565 is amended to increase expenditures in the amount of $121,050. 
 

SECTION 3. The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to execute Amendment #13 
to a Professional Services Agreement for the  Rehabilitation of East General Aviation (EGA) 
Apron.   
 

   

 

ATTEST:     THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 
 
___________________   _____________________________ 
Armando Chapa    Joe Adame 
City Secretary    Mayor 
 
 
 
  



That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second 
reading on this the ______ day of ______________, 2012, by the following vote: 
 
Joe Adame   ____________ David Loeb  ____________ 
 
Chris N. Adler  ____________ John E. Marez ____________  
 
Kelley Allen   ____________ Nelda Martinez ____________ 
 
Larry Elizondo, Sr.  ____________  Mark Scott  ____________ 
         
Priscilla G. Leal  ____________  
  
The foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this the 
______ day of __________________, 2012, by the following vote: 
 
Joe Adame   ____________ David Loeb  ____________ 
 
Chris N. Adler  ____________ John E. Marez ____________  
 
Kelley Allen   ____________ Nelda Martinez ____________ 
 
Larry Elizondo, Sr.  ____________  Mark Scott  ____________ 
         
Priscilla G. Leal  ____________  
 
PASSED AND APPROVED on this the _______ day of _______________, 2012. 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
________________________   _________________________ 
Armando Chapa     Joe Adame 
City Secretary     Mayor 
 
 
 
 


